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City of Toledo

City of Toledo

ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (BZA)

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2022 - 10:00 A.M.
City CoUNCIL CHAMBERS, FIRST FLOOR

GOVERNMENT CENTER
BZA BOARD APPROVAL
CASE ORDER
DOCKET # BZANoO ADDRESS
1 BZA22-0029 4355 RIVER RD.
2 BZ.A22-0027 2150/2152 BROOKFORD

3 BZA22-0030 120 WINDEMERE
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Department of Bconomice and Business

CASE # MZ‘OOT%)

—=CTPFY OF TOLEDO L[D ///\A [ }I r ))
Development U~ (B7izfey) Y

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Suite 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 ® Phone (419) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-1329 @ wvny.toledobi.com

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapter 1112.0200
Site Locatlon qj&s 72’\/“1(/{20@/ Zoning District Date_/ O/ 'QHQDQQ’
Legal Description AY'df/\ LP&(C/ LO{/” + NO{(/] Q—O ’F-F LO‘(’ /Z
Applicant's Name (print) Jatmo fg/(\f/‘\/ J
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Applicant Si r Phone L{/ 9~ 74/~ 0580
Applicant’s Street Addre{ L1’355 (Z“I.fo’ {O"f/ ~ Fax s
Applicant’s Clty, State, ZIp 7—5{6610/ OH[ V3,1Y E-Mail _, la"’”ééma\k}/ gf/'%/z (o1

S

Appiicant: i
You should receive a wrilten notice of
the staff recommendation no later than
Wednesday preceding the hearing dale.
Please call (419) 245-1220 if you do not

receive this notice.

Applications must be accompanied with:
1. 3 photos — showing different views of the site
2. Lelter explaining your zoning request with full and accurate information.
3. Complete, clear site plan — recommended scale 1'=20" on 8-12" x 11" paper
showing dimenslons to all lot lines and the size of all structures on the premises.
4, Fee=$200 Checks may be made payabls to “City of Toledo.”

Return the application documents by mail to: Division of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or in person with the application documents and fee. Applicalions are due at least 30 days before the Board of Zoning Appeals’ mesting to
allow proper nofification of nelghbors, Meelings are typlcally held the third Monday of every month at 1:30 p.m. in Cily Council Chambers,
One Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representafive must be present.

R R OFFICE USE dHttH bbb bbb bbb bbb b bbb b4

/ SWo

Permit Tech Chacklist: Application complete /__ Photos v Lefter v Proper Site Plan

Copy Zoning Map O¥A hllp:lﬂocal.ﬁve.con'ﬂi Transportation notified to check site distance hazard
Code Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed. Permit Tech’s Initlals % Date | O~ . 1
Board Declsion Date




HEARING DATE:
BZA NO:
APPLICANT:

SITE LOCATION:
ZONING DISTRICT:
SWO or NOL Issued:

ANALYSIS:

STAFF COMMENTS:

BOARD ACTION:

November 21, 2022
BZA22-0029
Jamie Agnew

4355 River Rd.
RS9

N/A

Applicant requests variance from TMC 1107.1202 to install a large driveway 16%
over maximum coverage allowed and 2ft over maximum width allowed.

Staff concerned about drainage runoff.

1 ST/2ND
MoTions

MOTION TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE:

Mary Glowacki
Nathan Knapke
Rob Pasker
Matt Cherry
Paul Rasmusson
Jim Mossing

Steve Serchuk

1 ST/28D

I 25D MoTioN

YEA NAY ABSENT

RECUSE

LEFT BEFORE
VOTE TAKEN

VOTING RESULTS:

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL.:

DEFERRED WITHDRAWN




Required off-street parking spaces must be located on the same lot as the principal use
except as otherwise expressly provided in this section. (See Section 1107.1407C.)

(Ord. 170-04. Passed 3-23-04.)

1107.1202 Setbacks.
A. Residential Districts. In Residential Districts:

1. No parking space may be located within the front yard, except that parking
spaces for detached houses, attached houses, and duplexes may be located on a
driveway;

2. The paved area of driveways serving detached houses, attached houses, or
duplexes may not cover more than 40 percent of the front yard up to a maximum
driveway width of 24 feet;

3. Off-street parking spaces are prohibited within required landscape buffers;

4. Off-street parking areas serving multi-dwelling and nonresidential uses must be
set back at least 10 feet from all RS and RD Zoning Districts. See Chapter 1108 for
applicable landscaping and screening requirements; and

5. See also Section 1105.0204, Rear Yard Coverage in Residential Districts, and
Section 1105.0600. Residential Garages.
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QOctober 7, 2022

Attn: BZA

Administrative Board of Zoning Appeal
One Government Center

Suite 1600

Toledo, OH 43604

419-245-1220

Re: 4355 River Road
Driveway Request

Committee:

Please consider our request to have a new curb opening/driveway drop that will allow
ingress/egress traffic to maneuver easily and safely off the main road (River Road). Our direct
neighbors at 4369 River Road already have the same circular drive at their home (See Attached
Photo 4) although it is asphalt. Our current, very narrow drive (See photos 1-3) is asphalt, but is
being redone and will be paved concrete. We ask that our request to add the circular drive and
new entry/exit be approved. Although the posted speed limit on River Road is 25mph, most traffic
along this drive, especially now, according to my neighbors, with the construction on Anthony
Wayne Trail, but also in general, do not follow the posted limits, and travel at speeds far in excess,
which is a safety hazard for all walking and driving traffic. We are especially sensitive to the
speeding traffic as our youngest son will soon be a new driver as he is eligible to have his permit
at this time. Our drive alone is also not enough to accommodate the number of vehicles we have
(currently three, soon to be four) as well as guests, nor can we easily move in and out at times of
entry/exit witheut.having to move vehicles out of the way, making mornings and afternoons very
hectic.—For all thoge reasons, as well as having a contractor currently available to do the work

_before the weath¢r can no longer accommodate our project, we ask that our request be
expeditiously approved. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

/4

Jaime/& Aaron Agnew
4355 River Road
Toledo, OH 43614
419-944-0880
Jaimeagnew?2 | @gmail.com

\/G\
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Final Revision - 31 December 2000

06.210.00.0.tif

\7\




‘['\,_/7\\_{ H!))

WG | [qbﬂ\bﬂ\ N CASE # 52439 - 0023
Ma ( CITY OF TOLEDO
Department of Economic and Business Development
Division of Building Inspection \\f\p

One Government Center, Suite 1600 ® Toledo, OH 43604 @ Phone (419) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-1329 ® www.toledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapter 1112.0200

Site Location___2150 2152 Brookford Drive Toledo Ohio 43614 Zoning District_ RS9 Date 08/05/2022_

Legal Description__ CENTRAL GROVE LOT 16 S 165 FT E65.5 FTW 110 FT

Applicant's Name (print)_ Seaway Property Management / Michael Staczek
Appeal (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code) Hardship Variance X
Exception Appeal decision ADA Accommodation

TMC§  TMC1106.0101_Froposen Seuk does mor Confotm 4o COT Subdwision

Roles § €égulaions SEC, 302.3. and 405 \.A. Reguniag Cooformity do Zonwwng
<TanDens O SEC, Yo<.\.C Reguireny deptn o WOPHR ¥AG oF 3.5 Yo |

Sce TMC (06 .06 For ST \wrensty and Vanensionn|l <gpndecds

Applicant Signature_ 1Muet-8 ) Bz Phone 419-704-2610
Applicant’s Street Address _29102 Glenwood Rd Perryshurg Ohio 43551__
Fax 872296301_
Applicant's City, State, Zip __Perryshurg OH 43551 E-Mail MIKEACX@GMAIL.COM
Applications must be accompanied with: Applicant:

You should receive a written notice of
the staff recommendation no later than
Wednesday preceding the hearing date.
Please call (419) 245-1220 if you do not
receive this notice.

1. 3 photos - showing different views of the site

2. Letter explaining your zoning request with full and accurate information.

3. Complete, clear site plan — recommended scale 1"=20" on 8-1/2" x 11" paper
showing dimensions to all lot lines and the size of all structures on the premises.

4. Fee=$200 Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo.”

Return the application documents by mail to:  Division of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604:
or in person with the application documents and fee. Applications are due 6 weeks before the Board of Zoning Appeals’ meeting to allow
proper notification of neighbors. Meetings are typically held the third Monday of every month at 1:30 p.m. in City Council Chambers, One
Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representative must be present.

bt b bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb b bR OFFICE USE +4+++ 44+ + 44+t 44+ttt bbbttt bbb bbb e E 4 14

Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete ‘/ Photos ‘/ Lel!el/ Proper Site Plan / SWO

Copy Zoning Map (n) http:/focal.live.com/ Transportation notified to check site distance hazard

Code Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed. Permit Tech's Initials Q‘b Date Alé‘ : 2; 5 20 ok

Reviewed hy Date Staff Recommendation

P:, Inspection, BZA 3/15/2022 kjr




Decision

Date

CASE #

P:, Inspection, BZA

3/15/2022 kijr




HEARING DATE: November 21, 2022

BZA NO: BZA22-0027
APPLICANT: Seaway Property Management/Michael Staczek
SITE LOCATION: 2150/2152 Brookford Dr.

ZONING DISTRICT: RS9
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests varianee from TMC 1106.0101(Table) to split lot with reduced
minimum front, rear and side setbacks per submitted professional survey.

STAFF COMMENTS:  Applicant will need to obtain Building Permit to install fire separation on detached
structure due to potentially approved lot split at left side of rear of home,

BOARD ACTION:
LEFT BEFORE
VOTE TAKEN
1 ST/28D 1 ST/28D

MoTions IF 28D MoTioN YEA NAY ABSENT RECUSE

MOTION TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE:
Mary Glowacki
Nathan Knapke

Rob Pasker

Matt Cherry

Paul Rasmusson

Jim Mossing

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:




HEARING DATE:
BZA NO:
APPLICANT:

SITE LOCATION:
ZONING DISTRICT:

SWO or NOL Issued:

October 17,2022

BZA22-0027

Seaway Property Management/Michael Staczek
2150/2152 Brookford Dr.,

RS9

N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1106.0101(Table) to split lot with reduced
minimum front, rear and side setbacks per submitted professional survey.
STAFF COMMENTS:  None
BOARD ACTION:
LEFT BEFORE
VOTE TAKEN
15T/28D 1 ST/28D
G YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE
MOTION TO APPROVLE/DISAPPROVE: X
Mary Glowacki
Nathan Knapke
Rob Pasker X
Matt Cherry X
Paul Rasmusson )(
Jim Mossing
Steve Serchuk
VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

DID NOT APPEALZ . — (X(J{f‘.izﬁ?-i//? d 1o Noguzep.




SEAWAY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD
29102 Glenwood Rd
Perrysburg OH 43551

4197042610

August 5, 2022

Department of Economic and Business Development

Division of Building Inspection

One Government Center, Suite 1600
Toledo, OH 43604

Phone (419) 245-1220

Fax (419) 245-1329
www.toledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
(BZA)

Subject: 2150 2152 Central Grove/ Brookford Lot Split appeal

Good Afternoon

We applied for a lot split that was denied by the Planning Commission for 2150 2152 Brookford
Drive Toledo Ohio 43614

We have spoken to Dana Reising at the Plan Commission and Building Inspections.
Dana has stated the Planning Commission supports the lot split but cannot approve it
administratively.

The property is Zoned RS9, which only allows single family houses.

The split would make the 2 houses conforming to the Zoning District in that regard. However, it
doesn't meet any of the lot size requirements and creates nonconforming lot sizes.
The Plan Commission would need to approve the split at a public hearing and waive the lof size

requirements.

The planning commission has drafted a staff memo on this split. In addition, Dana stated she is
happy to answer any questions that may arise on this. Her Contact information is below.

Dana Reising

City Planner

Office: 419-245-1200
Direct: 419-936-2128

Since our lot split has been rejected by the planning commission for 2150 and 2152
Brookford drive Toledo Ohio 43614. We are now appealing the decision to the BZA.

WY




We are seeking a waiver of the building setback requirements for the RS9-Single Family
Residential Zoning District.

The property dates back to 1912 and has two building exiting single family homes on
the property. Both buildings are from that time.
Both of the single-family homes have

Separate water service with separate meters
Separate electric service with separate meters
Separate gas service with separate meters
Separate Garages

Separate access from the main street (Brookford)
Separale Driveways

Separate Yard Areas

The split will just make the above official.

Not splitting the properties causes several hardships. Since the existing building do not
meet proper zoning set backs per the zoning code _10-RS9 it is not possible to get

Proper Appraised Value from any appraiser as they are not allowed to count the second

buildings value.
Proper insurance as insurance companies are also not allowed fo count the second

buildings value.
Proper Financing as Financial Institutions are also not allowed to include the second

buildings value.

The Split we are attaching to this letter will alleviate all hardships and also leave two
separate viable properties with proper access.

The only overlap to the zoning code is that the two houses will be as close to each other
as they always were.

This is why We are seeking a waiver of the building setback requirements for the RS9-Single
Family Residential Zoning District

We are happy to answer any questions
Thank you

Tkl | ez

Mike Staczek
Seaway Property mgmt.
4197042610
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SURVEY #468B65

SURVEY MADE FOR: MIKE BTACZEK

DECEMBER 12,2014

CONTRACT: }-15276

PART OF LOT 16

CGERATIFICATE OF SURVEY:

CENTRAL GROVE . = e
-
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Prior Deed: O.R. 20140108-0000312
Parcel: 03-07871
LE Survey #46865

Legal Description: Being part of Lot 16 in Central Grove, as recorded in Volume 6 of Plats, Page 19 in
the City of Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the centerlines of Island Avenue, so called, and Brookford Drive, so
called.

Thence North 89 degrees, 58 minutes, 48 seconds West, along the centerline of Brookford Drive, passing
an iron bar monument found at a distance of 0.35 feet, an overall distance of 490.00 feet to the Southerly
extension of a line drawn parallel with and 40.00 feet distant from the East line of Lot 16.

Thence North 00 degrees, 00 minutes, 54 seconds West, along the Southerly extension of a line drawn
parallel with and 40.00 feet distant from the East line of Lot 16, a distance of 40.00 feet to a 1/2 inch
galvanized steel pipe set on the North right-of-way of Brookford Drive, said point also being the True
Point of Beginning.

Thence North 89 degrees, 58 minutes, 48 seconds West, along the North right-of-way of Brookford
Drive, a distance of 22,00 feet to a 1/2 inch galvanized steel pipe set.

Thence North 00 degrees, 00 minutes, 54 seconds West, a distance of 90.00 feet to a 1/2 inch galvanized
steel pipe set.

Thence North 89 degrees, 58 minutes, 48 seconds West, a distance of 22.59 feet to a 1/2 inch galvanized
steel pipe set.

Thence North 00 degrees, 11 minutes, 42 seconds East, a distance of 30.00 feet to a 1/2 inch galvanized
steel pipe set.

Thence North 89 degrees, 58 minutes, 48 seconds West, a distance of 21.01 feet to a 1/2 inch galvanized
steel pipe set on a line drawn parallel with and 44.50 feet distant from the West line of Lot 16.

Thence North 00 degrees, 00 minutes, 54 seconds West, along a line drawn parallel with and 44.50 feet
distant from the West line of Lot 16, a distance of 45.00 feet to a 1/2 inch galvanized steel pipe set.

Thence South 89 degrees, 58 minutes, 48 seconds East, a distance of 65.50 feet to a 1/2 inch galvanized
steel pipe set on a line drawn parallel with and 40.00 feet distant from the East line of Lot 16.

Thence South 00 degrees, 00 minutes, 54 seconds East, along a line drawn parallel with and 40.00 feet
distant from the East line of Lot 16, a distance of 165.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

‘ k3

H:\proj\6865 Central Grove Lot 16 2014\Legal and Closure\Spiit Legal.doc
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Containing 6,264.32 square feel or 0.144 acres of land. Bearings used herein are based upon an assumed
meridian and are intended to indicate angular measurement only. All 1/2 inch galvanized steel pipe set
are capped with the company name and PLS No. 7476. This legal description is based upon a field
survey prepared by Lewandowski Engineers on December 12, 2014,

Legal Description P ed by

Matthew D. Lewanglowski, P.L.S.
Registered Surlveyor, State of Ohio No. 7476
Principal,\Lewangd0Owski Engineers
The Chief Bidg’ @ 234 N. Erie St.
Toledo, Ohio, 43604
p: 419.255.4111, fax: 419.255.4112

MDL@LewandowskiEng.com
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Name: PARCEL : 1
North: 4652.9027'

Segment #1 : Line

Course: N89° 58' 47

North: 4652.9105'

Segment #2 : Line

Course: NOO° 00' 54

North: 4742.9075'

Segment #3 : Line

Course: N89° 58' 47

North: 4742.9154"

Segment #4 : Line

Course: N0O0O° 11' 42

North: 4772.9152'

Segment #5 : Line

Course: N89° 58' 47
North: 4772.9226'

East:

.69"w

East:

.34"w

East:

.69"w

East:

L49"E

East:

.69"wW

East:

SPLIT CLOSURE

3845.5574"

Length: 22.005°'
3823.5524'

Length: 89.997’
3823.5286'

Length: 22.593’
3800.9356'

Length: 30.000'
3801.0378"

Length: 21.013'
3780.0248°'

Fl'age sl.

')




Segment #6 : Line

Course: NOO® 00' 54

North: 4817.9256'

Segment #7 : Line

Course: 589° 58' 47

North: 4817.9026'

Segment #8 : Line

Course: S00° 00' 54.

North: 4652.9026'

Perimeter: 461.110'
Error Closure:

Error North:

SPLIT CLOSURE

.34"w Length: 45.003'
East: 3780.0130'

.69"E Length: 65.500'
East: 3845.5130'

East: 3845.5564'

34"E Length: 165.000'

Area: 6264.32 sq. Ft.

0.0009
-0.00013

Precision 1: 512345.556

Cou

East:

rse: S81°
-0.00092

FagESZ

44"

38.12"w

s




SEAWAY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD
29102 Glenwood Rd
Perrysburg OH 43551
4197042610

August 5, 2022

Toledo-Lucas County Plan Commissions
One Government Center, Suite 1620
Toledo, OH 43604

Dana Reising

City Planner

Office: 419-245-1200
Direct: 419-936-2128

Subject: 2150 2152 Brookford Lot Split appeal

Good Afternoon

We understand our lot split has been rejected for 2150 and 2152 Brookford drive. At this
time we would like to request an appeal of the decision.

We are happy to answer any questions
Thank you
Mike Staczek

Seaway Property mgmt.
4197042610

13




APPLICATION FOR LOT SPLIT/MINOR SUBDIVISION  FILE #T. [4-27

Tolado-Lucas Counly Plan Commissions
One Government Centar, Suite 1620
Toledo, Ohio 43604
{(419) 245-1200 / Fax {419) 936-3730
www.toledo.oh.qov

The application will not be processed until all required information is submitted. A separate application is required for each proposed
split.  An accurate drawing must accompany this application and must show the Items listed on the back of this form, Approvals are
valid for two (2) years. An executed deed with the approvaed legal desciiption must be presented to the Plan Commissions for an
approval stamp before the Lycas County Racorder's and Auditor's offices will transfer the property,

1. Owner of Property to he Spiit_Michael Staczek Phone ## _(419) 704-2610
Work # Cell #
Email mikeacx@gmail.com

Owner's Malling Address _ 29102 Glenwood Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551

Location of Proposed Split __ Part of Lot 16, Central Grove Addition 2 / 62 ﬁ)@'b/{ﬁmf

Taxing District & Parcel # or Assessor # of Original Parcel _ 03-07871

L ST

Proposed Water Supply and Sanltary System (check one aach):
Public Line Available __ X or Well o Sanitary Sewer Line Avallable X

The Lueas County Health Depariment (419-213-4100) must be contacted by the applicant to review the lot/parcel split, If a

saptic system and/or well is/are proposed or In use. Thalr recommondation will be forwarded to the Plan Commissions, The
application is not complete until the Board of Health letter is received.

or On-slte Disposal (Septic) __

6. Ate there existing buildings on the parcel being split: Yes _X_ No

7. Is the split parcel to be combined with an adjacent parcel: Yes No X ¢ so, Identify by parcel #

8. Is the split or retaln parcel greater than 5 acres: Yes _ No_ X

9. An access permit Is required from the Lucas County Engineer's Office {419-213-2B60) if the parcel Is located on a county or
township road. If the parcel is located on o state highway, an access permit Is required from ODOT District 2 (41 9-373-4472).
A copy of the permit must be supplied to the Plan Commission. Is an accoss parmit approval attached: Yes No X

10. A legal description of the lot/parcel to be split is required. legal descriptions shall be written utifizing the subdivision name and
lot number(s) or a metes and bounds description if the split is from an ucreage parcel. A metes and bounds description requires a
survey be submitted with this application (see reverse side for raquirements).

I hereby certify that the information contained in this application, including all drawings and attachments, Is true and accurate to the
best of my knowledge.

Slgnature of Owner

L TR e oo .
Or Slgnature of Agent and Thelr Tifle _ v W Aflorna,

PLAN COMMISSION STAEF USE ONLY Fee: $150.00 v City County
Index Map #_Y42.  Scale By _ D

In accordance with the provisions coritained in the Ohio Revised Code and the Subdivision Rules and Regulations of Lucas
County and the Clty of Toledo as adopted by the Plan Commissions, this application is:

APPROVED CONDITIONALLY APPROVED DISAPPROVED X

Proposed split dhoes noY Lontorm 1o %y ofF Toedo Svodwision Rules g, gg%u\cxhg_m SeL. SUE.5
oand. HOS .1, 0 Ce.qQuUniy, contorm+ '\[ﬂ stondards or Sec.. 4O 158, reqﬂmﬂ de psth ta
MMMQLMMQM for REQ tnfens‘m} and Oimensionat

oroandanrds .
Date 7/ C?V:/Z <

v o O A

THOMAS C. GIBBONS, DIRECTOR
TOLEDO-LUCAS COUNTY PLAN COMMISSIONS
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RECEIVED)
CITY OF TOLEDO 0CT 0

6,202
Division of Building Inspection BY: []77{/\]

DZALL b b3 | 2l [

= — olirfz e
APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (@zAj” "/ ™=

One Government Center, Suite 1600 e Toledo, OH 43604 e Phone (419) 245-1220 e Fax (419) 245-1329 e www.toledo.oh.gov
\O\T1TSF
. \ . i
site Location__ /. D0 [ neterenare Bl Zoning District £S5~ pate 0/ 3 )2 2

Legal Description f‘ﬂ(}‘(\\‘\ﬁl\(}\{\ "DQT\L. LD’\_ \ L}q
Applicant’s Name (print) D({W‘C\‘(gh S “:DC‘m Q YY\C& \"Cd ,(%“Q N.O‘l 5

Appeal. (Dept. of Inspection ruling — Title Nine Sign Code) Hardship Variance__ 7

Exception Appeal decision ADA Accommodation

TMC § (165, QS%@, B A A -FENCe W7

Applicant Signaturcé/:ﬁ’gé//{/’/f:@; g(‘_’( \52_91227 Phone ”5// g’ 9/ Vis /rs;ci‘;é

, o _ 2
Applicant’s Street Address /OI)O é-LJ/i’ILb rie ¥ KJ/O(-’/ Fax A) /IL}”

Applicant’s City, State, Zip 70 lcalo, O H- 943)(0 of E-Mail (’/“{CES Y /@Q/ﬂ?/z(’m’*—)
Applications must be accompanied with: Applicant:
You should receive a written notice of
1. 3 photos - showing different views of the site the staff recommendation no later than
. Letter explaining your zoning request with full and accurate information. Wednesday preceding the hearing date.
3. Complete, clear site plan - recommended scale 1"=20" on 8-1/2" x 11" paper Please call (419) 245-1220 if you do not
showing dimensions to all lot lines and the size of all structures on the premises. receive this notice.
4. Fee=$200.00. Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo.”

Return the application documents by mail to: Division of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH
43604; or in person with the application documents and fee. Applications are due at least 30 days before the Board of Zoning
Appeals’ meeting to allow proper notification of neighbors. Meetings are typically held the third Monday of every month at 10:00
AM. in City Council Chambers, One Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant’s representative must be
present,

A 4 OFFICE USE+H e e e+

Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete Photos Letter Proper Site Plan SWO
Copy Zoning Map http://local.live.com/ Transportation notified to check site distance hazard
Code Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed. Permit Tech’s Initials Date
Reviewed by Date Staff Comments:

Board Decision Date




HEARING DATE: November 21, 2022

BZA NO: BZ.A22-0030
APPLICANT: Damario Isom & Marquetta Davis
SITE LOCATION: 120 Windemere Blvd.

ZONING DISTRICT: RS6
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0301(B) to maintain as installed, a 6ft
high white vinyl fence between easterly side of property upto front corner of

property.

STAFF COMMENTS: None

BOARD ACTION:
LEFT BEFORE

VOTE TAKEN
1 ST/28D 1 ST/28D

MorTioxs Ir 2no MoTioN YEA NAY ABSENT RECUSE

MOTION TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE:
Mary Glowacki
Nathan Knapke

Rob Pasker

Matt Cherry

Paul Rasmusson

Jim Mossing

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:
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October 3,2022

To whom it may concern,

We are the owners of the property at 120 Windermere Blvd. We are responding in regards to a zoning
issue regarding a privacy fence.

Attached to this letter we have included the application for zoning appeal, the certificate of zoning
compliance, along with the appropriate fees, colored photos of the fence, as well as a notarized letter
from one of our neighbors, and contact info for the other adjacent property owners behind us.

We absolutely love our new home. When we saw the white privacy fence at the daycare center across
the alley from us, we knew that we both needed, and wanted one the upcoming spring. The alley is very
busy between the daycare, and the carwash. During the winter and early spring our two dogs had
escaped several times. The existing fence was a broke down metal fence. So, for the safety of our pets,
as well as ours we thought that the privacy fence would be a beautiful addition to our home. We had it
measured, believing it was up to code since it was similar to the daycare and our neighbor two doors
down. Prior to putting up the fence we had conversations with both our neighbors, to the left of us, and
behind us. They were both in agreement with the options we selected because it also beautified their
yards. They spoke with us daily as to the progress. They had informed us of the many fences that been
thrown up over the past 20 plus years and their issues.

The Boyd’s are at 126 Windermere, and the Mowery’s reside behind us at 211 Mount Royal.

We are hoping that we can resolve this issue so no one else has to go through this and still be able to
maintain our beautiful fencing.

Thank you so much for your consideration in this matter,
Sincerely,

Damario Isom

r) ,‘e)




To whom it may concern:

My name is LaQuentin Boyd and | currently reside at 126 Windermere Blvd. | have been at this
residence for almost 12 years. | have known the last three families who have resided at 120
Windermere Blvd. When | first moved in to 126 Windermere, there was a tall privacy fence between the
two properties. In 2019 the previous resident, George Zapata, had three big dogs that would jump on
the fence repeatedly, until they eventually toppled the fence over. At that time, | was contacted by the
city to have the fence removed. The fence was subsequently removed, with a promise from George,
who resided there at the time, to replace it with a tall new privacy fence. The fence was replaced, but
the material that was used was not appropriate to hold back three massive dogs. Their dogs escaped
into my backyard, several times, and nothing was done about it. The dogs then began to dig underneath
the fence and still George did nothing. Around approximately the summer of 2020, my current
neighbors, The Isoms, approached me about removing the smaller fence and replacing it with a much
more appropriate privacy fence. They specifically asked if it would be a problem for me and | told them
no. The couple kept me apprised of the proces§ every step of the way, and even asked for suggestions
at times.

During the week of April 20", 2022, Mrs. Marquetta approached me about a notice from the City of
Toledo regarding the fence. This letter is in response to that notice on behalf of the residents of 120
Windermere Blvd, to inform the city that | have no issues, problems, or concerns whatsoever with the
fence that is currently there.

Thank you,

LaQuentin Boyd
Resident of 126 Wlnde'mere Blvd

Toledg, OH 43608 W
@)
Witness: @

——

Sw/rt% w bu LaQurive Gy e
e S B S

KIMESHA LYNN WILLIAMS
Notary Public, State of Ohlo
My Commission Expires 05-28-2023
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6' Tall White
Vinyl Privacy
Fence along side
yard and rear
yard




1105.0300 | Fences and Hedges
Fences and hedges shall be permitted in any required setback.

1105.0301 Residential Districts

The following standards apply in all Residential districts:

A. Fences or hedges may not exceed 3% feet in height in the required front setback.

B. Fences may not exceed 4 feet in height in the required side setback adjacent to the main
building and projected to the required front setback. Any recess in the rear building plane shall

not be considered part of the required setback.

SIDEYARD
A}
A

-
g
o=
00
EE
z

FRONT YARD
RECESSED REAR
BUILDING PLANE
\
L
REAR YARD
. .
\ P o
\\ _ SIDEYARD

C. Fences may not exceed 7 feet in height in any other location on a lot.

D. No part of any fencing may extend into the public right-of-way.
(Ord. 402-11. Passed 8-23-11.)
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